GREATER > MIDLAND

Promote Vitality. Build Belonging. Serve with Heart.

Apply Online – Click Here

Greater Midland Community Center

Location

2205 Jefferson Ave. Midland, MI 48640

Salary

\$10.35 per hour

Schedule

Various evenings from 10:30PM – 4:30AM

Why You Should Apply

As a part-time employee at Greater Midland, you receive:

- The opportunity to make a lasting impact on families while gaining valuable handson experience.
- > On-the-job training!
- > A free premier membership at any of our centers with the ability to upgrade to a family membership.
- > Discounts on Greater Midland programs and services.

(Job Code: GM2014)

Housekeeping Professional – (Part-Time)

The Position

We are seeking an individual who is a team player and wants to help promote the best experience possible for our members, guests and staff. As the Housekeeping Professional, you will be responsible for the upkeep of the Greater Midland facility and are expected to perform daily and monthly cleaning tasks among other essential duties. You will also respond to pages and emergency requests as needed. As the Housekeeping Professional you must maintain high personal standards and adhere to and carry out the mission of the organization.

Major Job Responsibilities

- > Performs daily cleaning of the facility, inside and outside.
- > Cleaning the fitness floor, bathrooms and locker rooms.
- Follows multiple sheets daily to ensure room setup and reservations.
- > Completes daily, weekly and monthly checks on housekeeping equipment and facility and reports damages.
- Performs general custodial duties and daily room and gym setups.

Qualifications

- > High school diploma, GED or equivalent.
- Minimum 2 years prior experience working as a housekeeping/maintenance professional.
- Excellent time management with ability to follow written and verbal instruction.
- > Ability to multi-task and provide excellent customer service.

Physical Requirements

Lifting /Carrying 50 pounds or less. Standing, walking, sitting, climbing, squatting, and kneeling.

More Information About Greater Midland: Greater Midland promotes vitality and builds belonging through recreation, wellness, and social services that encourage lifelong pursuit of learning, personal fulfillment, and good health. We respect differences and promote equality for all, offering programs and services that reflect the community's needs. Founded in 1919, Greater Midland's seven operating units have grown to include Midland Community Center, Coleman Family Center, Corporate Wellness, Curling Center, North-End Fitness Center, North Midland Family Center, and Tennis Center. We employ more than 500 people country-wide and positively impact an estimated 80% of City of Midland residents with 60% of those living in Midland County. Learn more at <u>www.greatermidland.org</u>.